Hon. Angel Morey Noble

Representante Distrito Num. 6
Guaynabo - Catafio - Bayamén L
pE REPRESENTANTES - ¢ g

COMFROMISO, PROGRESO Y FUTURO

11 de septiembre de 2025

Hon. Carlos J. Méndez Nuiiez
Presidente

Camara de Representantes
Gobierno de Puerto Rico

Asunto: Informe Final de Viaje Oficial fuera de Puerto Rico
Estimado Sefior Presidente,

Conforme dispone la Regla 47.3 del Reglamento de la Camara de Representantes de Puerto Rico,
se presenta este Informe Preliminar para acudir al CSG East 64th Annual Meeting and Regional
Policy Forum en Providence, Rhode Island. El tema a tratarse este afio lo serd Housing: The
Cornerstone.

PERSONAL: Hon. Angel A. Morey Noble, Representante, Distrito 6 — Bayamoén, Catafio
Guaynabo.

Actividad: CSG East 64th Annual Meeting and Regional Policy Forum.
Lugar y fecha: Providence, Rhode Island, del 16 al 20 de agosto de 2025.

Justificacion: El Council of State Governments (CSG) una organizacién no partidista que sirve a
las tres ramas de gobierno, incluyendo oficiales electos y nombrados. Tiene como misién
promover la excelencia en en los gobiernos estatales, amparandose en cuatro plataformas: CSG
National Office, CSG Regional Offices, CSG Justice Center, y las organizaciones afiliadas.

La temética del CSG East 64th Annual Meeting and Regional Policy Forum lo serd los retos que
representa la consecucion de Vivienda, tema importante para el desarrollo social y econémico en
Puerto Rico durante estos tiempos de oportunidad.

El Capitolio, Apartado 9022228, San Juan, Puerto Rico 00902-2228 | T. (787) 721-6040 Ext. 2569 / 2410
. amorey@camara.pr.gov



Desglose de gastos finales:

Concepto Costo estimado

Inscripcion al evento 400.00

Transportacion aérea 474.00

Hospedaje (en el hotel anfitrién) 961.40

Transportacion ferrestre ) 27.40

Dietas 750.00
Total final $2612.80

Cordialmente,
7 /"ﬂf/“;-—*"z"""

[&ngel A. Morey Noble



Oficina de

PRESUPUESTO

LIQUIDACION DE FONDOS ANTICIPADOS PARA VIAJES FUERA DE PUERTO RICO*

Conservacién: Seis afios o una intervencién del Contralor, lo que ocurra primero.

*Documento Original para la Oficina de Finanzas y Copia para el Funcionario

(Hoja de Continuacidn)
DETALLE DE DESEMBOLSOS
Identificacion del Documento
CT|  Agen. Num. Documento Fecha
002 26000015 9/15/2025
Nombre del OP Nim. de Segurn Sacjal PERIODO 16-Aug A  20-Aug
ANGEL MOREY NOBLE XXX-XX
Fecha " GASTOS =

fQien e Ragpda SE Descripeidn Cuienla s
16-20 AGO 25 JETBLUE AIRWAYS TRANSPORTACION AEREA E2330 | $§ 474.00
ANGEL MOREY NOBLE DIETAS E2340 |$  750.00
LYFT TRANSPORTACION TERRESTRE E2490 | $ 27.40
CSG EAST 2025 MATRICULA E2910 | $  400.00
OMNI PROVIDENCE ALOJAMIENTO E2470 | § 961.40
IMPORTE TOTAL{ $2,612.80

Forma OFPC-FRM-05

Rev. 1.0

Fecha de Efectividad FEB/01/09
Procedimiento OFPC-SOP-02



Events > CSG East 2025 Annual Meeting in Providence, Rhode Island Attendees > Attendeelist > Morey, Angel - Invitee
Morey, Angel - Invitee

Details Analytics Answers Agenda Orders & Payments

Order Details
Item £ Registrant ~ Fee ¢ Qty ¢ AmountOrdered(USD) ¢ AmountPaid(USD) ¢ AmountDue (i
Order Number: Z3N4DFJIDPPN (Submitted on 6/30/2025) Invoice Number: 06
= Morey, Angel  $400.00 1 $400.00 $400.00 $0.00
Registration ! : : . :
Total $400.00 $400.00 $0.00
Payments & Refunds

Need help refunding registrants?

Type ¢ Method ¢ Date ~ Ref# ¢ Amount (USD)
Online Payment American Express 6/30/2025 ET $400.00
Total $400.00

AR Braver, Program Manager
CSG Eastern Regional Conference
(646) 383-5728

% CSG EAST

HOPEA 64+ Annual Meeting &
»| Regional Policy Forum

S (S A S N
Providence, Rhode Island ~ August 17-20, 2025




Angélica M. Sanchez Ramos

Subject:
Location:

Start:
End:

Show Time As:

Recurrence:

Organizer:

Registration confirmed for CSG East 2025 Annual Meeting in Providence, Rhode Island
Omni Providence Hotel 1 West Exchange Street, Providence, Rhode Island, 02903, USA

Sun 8/17/2025 8:00 AM
Wed 8/20/2025 5:00 PM
Tentative

(none)

Grace Policelli

You don't often get email from ercannualmeeting@csg.org. Learn why this is important

ADVERTENCIA: Este correo electrdnico se originé fuera de la organizacidn. No haga clic en enlaces ni abra archivos adjuntos a menos
que reconozca al remitente y sepa que el contenido es seguro.

ADVERTENCIA: Este correo electrénico se originé fuera de la organizacion. No haga clic en enlaces ni abra archivos adjuntos a menos
que reconozca al remitente y sepa que el contenido es seguro.

Angel Morey,

Your registration for CSG East 2025 Annual Meeting in
Providence, Rhode Island is confirmed!

Dear Angel

Your registration has been confirmed. Please save this email for future
reference, and please read the entire email.

If you need to make any changes, use your confirmation number to manage

your registration.

Confirmation number: PRNTK5HQ4MY

Event: CSG East 2025 Annual Meeting in Providence, Rhode Island
Attending: Angel Morey



Number in Party: 1
Confirmation Number: PRNTK5HQ4MY

The CSG East 64" Annual Meeting and Regional Policy Forum takes place at
the Omni Providence Hotel located at One West Exchange Place in
Providence, Rhode Island. Please use the link below to make your own hotel
reservations by Friday, July 25, 2025, when the room block closes. The
group rate is $209 per night for up to two guests in a room; or $239 for a
third person; or $269 for a fourth person + the current state and local taxes
of 15%. If you must cancel your participation at the meeting, please cancel
or alter your hotel reservations 72 hours in advance to avoid paying a
penalty. Please note penalties also apply to early departures.

Click Here to Make Your Hotel Reservation!

Registration Summary

Angel Morey

Event Registration

Questions
Honorific

Representative

State or Province
PUERTO RICO

Do you require any additional assistance or have needs covered by the
American with Disabilities Act?

No, | do not

Do you have any dietary restrictions or food allergies?

No, | do not

Are you attending the CSG East Annual Meeting for the first time?
No

Are you (choose all that apply):
ELA Graduate



Are you bringing a guest?
No

Sessions

August 17, 2025
12:45 PM - 2:30 PM

3:00 PM - 4:45 PM

August 18, 2025
8:45 AM - 11:15 AM

2:15PM -4:45PM
5:00 PM - 6:00 PM
9:30 PM - 11:30 PM

August 19, 2025
8:45 AM -11:15 AM

See you at the event!

Sincerely,

CSG East

ercannualmeeting@csg.org

If you no longer want to receive emails from Grace Policelli, please Opt-Out.

Investing in Semiconductor Research
and Development

Energy: Utility Bills and Grid
Investment

Territorial Relations: Ecosystem Based
Adaptation

Increasing Housing Supply and
Investing in Critical Infrastructure
Fiscal Roundtable

ELA and Toll Fellows Reception
SGAC Reception

The Future of Nuclear in the East




A 1.7 1) pe—

Angel Morey Room No. 11911
LS s s Arrival :08-16-25
United States Departure :08-20-25
INVOICE Conf. No. : 16419411
Membership No : SG56383853
A/R Number 5 Custom Ref.
Company Name : The Council of State Governments Page No. ‘1 of 2
Date Description Charges Payment
08-16-25 Room Charge 209.00
08-16-25 7% Room State Sales Tax 14.63
08-16-25 6% Room Occupancy Tax 12.54
08-16-25 2% Providence Tourism PID Fee 418
08-17-25 Room Charge 209.00
08-17-25 7% Room State Sales Tax 14.63
08-17-256 6% Room Occupancy Tax 12.54
08-17-25 2% Providence Tourism PID Fee 418
08-18-25  Room Charge 208.00
08-18-25 7% Room State Sales Tax 14.63
08-18-25 6% Room Occupancy Tax 12.54
08-18-25 2% Providence Tourism PID Fee 4.18
08-19-25  Room Charge 209.00
08-19-25 7% Room State Sales Tax 14.63
08-19-25 6% Room Occupancy Tax 12.54
08-19-26 2% Providence Tourism PID Fee 4.18
08-20-25  American Express 961.40
),$.9.9.9.9.9.9,0.0.0 ¢4
Total 961.40 961.40
Balance 0.00

One West Exchange Street

Providence, Rhode Island 02903

Phnnea' (401} RAR-RNNN Fax* (401) RAR-B20N



Angel Morey

United States
INVOICE

Membership No
A/R Number
Company Name

OM N rovoence

Room No.
Arrival

Departure
Conf. No.

: SG56383853
. Custom Ref.
: The Council of State Governments Page No.

Thank you for staying at Omni Hotels & Resorts

One West Exchange Street
Providence, Rhode Island 02903
Phone* (401) 598-8000 Fax: (401) 538-8200

11911

:08-16-25
:08-20-25
: 16419411

:20f2


Valerie Madera
Pencil


lgn Angel Morey $2740

Total amount

Ride report
August 20 - - August 20, 4:20AM §27.40
, ugust 20, 4: .
Augu N -
gust 20 2025 ) = ® 1 W Exchange St, Providence Priority
1 selected ride N #2033 Post Rd, Warwick Pickup

Lyft, Inc Page 1 of 1


Valerie Madera
Pencil


Angélica M. Sanchez Ramos

From: angel morey - n>

Sent: Thursday, September 11, 2025 5:20 PM

To: Angélica M. Sanchez Ramos

Subject: Fwd: JetBlue booking confirmation for ANGEL MOREY - QIDCCU

ADVERTENCIA: Este correo electrdnico se origind fuera de la organizacion. No haga clic en enlaces ni abra archivos adjuntos a menas
que reconozca al remitente y sepa que el contenido es seguro.

Sent from my iPhone

Begin forwarded message:

From: JetBlue Reservations <jetblueairways@email.jetblue.com>
Date: August 12, 2025 at 8:29:00 PM AST

To: MOREYNOBLE@gmail.com

Subject: JetBlue booking confirmation for ANGEL MOREY - QIDCCU
Reply-To: JetBlue Reservations <reply@email.jetblue.com>

Check out the details for your trip on Sat, Aug 16 Francais | Esgaﬁol| E

|
#3664334565

You're all

set to jet.

Thanks for choosing JetBlue. Get ready to enjoy
the most legroom in coach?*, free wi-fi &
entertainment, and free snacks & drinks.




Your Flight Itinerary

Your JetBlue confirmation code is QIDCCU

@ Flight 762 i Sat, Aug 16 Sat, Aug 16
SJU BOS F 8:25am = 12:34pm
Terminal: A

H

Get'the latest'entry and travel requirements for yourtrip.

Beginning May 7, 2025, you will need a state-issued REAL ID-compliant license or
identification card, or another acceptable form of ID (such as a passport), to fly within
the United States.

Your Traveler Details

e
[} .

ANGEL MOREY

San Juan

SJ U TrueBlue Number: Flight # 762
3664334565

Fare: Blue

Ticket number:
Boston Seat: 22C

2792189582968
BOS

e




Bag Allowance (per traveler)

SJU @ BOS
Personal Item Carry-on
Free Free

1st Bag 2nd Bag
From From
$40° $60
Up to 50 Ibs Up to 50 lbs
Add bag now Add bag now

3
Size and weight limits apply. See full details on our Bag Info page H:

Additional charges may apply.

*The above prices reflect early pre-paid bag purchase available online now and until 24
hours before departure. Bag fees are higher during check-in. Visit our Bag Info page for

details.

Need to check more than 2 bags? Additional bags can be added during
check-in (starting 24 hours before departure) or at the airport.

| T e ——

Lz e =

Payment Details

Visa XXXXKXXXXXX

Purchase Date: Aug 12, 2025
Request full receipt

Credit Card
Non Reftindable
Taxes & fees

Total

$277.00

$244.00
$33.00

$277.00 USD

E—



Valerie Madera
Pencil


Angélica M. Sanchez Ramos

From: angel morey < gmail.com>

Sent: Thursday, September 11, 2025 5:14 PM

To: Angélica M. Sanchez Ramos

Subject: Fwd: JetBlue booking confirmation for ANGEL MOREY - MJCNPI

ADVERTENCIA: Este correo electrénico se origind fuera de |a organizacion. No haga clic en enlaces ni abra archivos adjuntos a menos
que reconozca al remitente y sepa que el contenido es seguro.

Sent from my iPhone

Begin forwarded message:

From: JetBlue Reservations <jetblueairways@email.jetblue.com>
Date: August 12, 2025 at 8:34:41 PM AST

To: MOREYNOBLE@gmail.com

Subject: JetBlue booking confirmation for ANGEL MOREY - MJICNPI
Reply-To: JetBlue Reservations <reply@email.jetblue.com>

@ Check out the details for your trip on Wed, Aug 20 Francais | Espaﬁol@

#3664334565

You're all

set to jet.

Thanks for choosing JetBlue. Get ready to enjoy
the most legroom in coach®, free wi-fi &
entertainment, and free snacks & drinks.



Valerie Madera
Pencil


Your Flight Itinerary

Your JetBlue confirmation code is MJCNPI

@ Flight 525 B Wed, Aug 20 Wed, Aug 20
PVD LI SJU 6:00am ~  9:48am

Get the [atest entry/and travel reguirements for yourtrip.

Your Traveler Details

l !_;! T
ANGEL MOREY
Providence
PVD TrueBlue Number: Flight # 525
3664334565
Fare: Blue
Ticket number: Seat: 17C
g‘:’“‘a 2792189583099 aa
e
[E—— |

Fe— ]




Bag Allowance (per traveler)

PVD @ SJu
Personal ltem Carry-on 1st Bag 2nd Bag
Free Free From From
$40° $60°
Up to 60 Ibs Up to 50 Ibs
Add bag now Add bag now

3
Size and weight limits apply. See full details on our Bag Info page |]:

Additional charges may apply.

*The above prices reflect early pre-paid bag purchase available online now and until 24
hours before departure. Bag fees are higher during check-in. Visit our Bag Info page for
details.

Need to check more than 2 bags? Additional bags can be added during
check-in (starting 24 hours before departure) or at the airport.

e ——
T — -
Payment Details
Visa XXXXKOOKKXK Credit Card $197.00
Non Refundable $164.00
Purchase Date: Aug 12, 2025 Taxes & fees $33.00
Request full receipt R >
Total $197.00 USD
| [ i



Valerie Madera
Pencil
















